

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: C562948 Initial certification date: 29 September 2018 (by different Certification body) Valid: 13 September 2022 – 25 September 2024

This is to certify that the management system of **Danfoss Power Solutions II, LLC** 1750 Hardeman Lane, Cleveland, TN, 37312, USA

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard: **ISO 9001:2015**

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Packaging, Assembly, and Distribution of Hoses and Fittings to the Agricultural, Industrial and Automotive Markets.

Place and date: Hellerup, 13 September 2022





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Tuborg Parkvej 8, 2., 2900 Hellerup, Denmark

Jesper Schultz Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Denmark A/S, Tuborg Parkvej 8, DK-2900 Hellerup, Denmark - TEL: +45 39 45 48 00. http://assurance.dnv.com